07-20-2006

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 03 FC:8523 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE inited States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Credit Suisse, New York Branch, as Administrative Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: The Pacific Lumber Company
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: Street Address: 125 Main Street
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 125 Main Street
Other	City: Scotia
Citizenship (see guidelines) Switzerland	State: CA
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: USA Zip: 95565
	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 18, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Release of Assignment for Security Other of Trademarks	representative designation is attached: Yes N (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached?
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Magdalini Rizakos	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>c/o Latham & Watkins</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$290.00
Suite 5800	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>µ</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>312/993-2698</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>312/993-9767</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Magdalini.Rizakos@LW.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Nagona Picakos	July 19 , 2006
SYRNE 00000001 2833677 0 Signature	Date
40.00 UMagdalini Rizakos	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation of Item 4

- 2,833,677
- 2,683,542
- 2,590,377
- 2,370,981
- 2,053,140
- 2,028,422
- 1,910,091
- 1,362,640
- 1,208,406
- 734,786
- 734,785

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 18th day of July, 2006, by CREDIT

SUISSE, NEW YORK BRANCH (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston, acting

through its New York Branch), AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT (hereinafter, the

"Assignor") in favor of THE PACIFIC LUMBER COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

(hereinafter, the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its rights, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks and trademark licenses of

the Company, including but not limited to those listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, and any and all liens and security interests established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 19, 2005 executed

by the Company in favor of the Assignor, along with any and all amendments thereto.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0387

This Release shall be binding upon Assignor's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

CREDIT SUISSE, NEW YORK BRANCH (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its New York Branch), as Administrative Agent

By: Didier Siffer
Title: Director

By:
Name:
Title:

MEGAN KANE

SCHEDULE A [see attached]

	Geods Limbonoscolos	interior and extension wood siding. Second, from and macking. Therbox longing envises	
	States Registered	Registered	
	Reg. Dr 4707004	2/4/2003	
Main Street	South, CA 95545 Per: # 2,133,677	7,613,542	
81	<u>n</u> 52	33	
entered Owner: Pacific Lumbur Company, The	Mark PALCO PRIME	COMMITTED TO SUSTABABLE FORESTRY	
Regulated Owner:	Country Utiled Stans	Unional States	

-4-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0390

19 2,370,981 772,5000 Remishared 19 2,053,140 4/15/1997 Registered 1 2,021,42 4/15/1997 Registered 1 1,54,440 9/24/1945 Registered 1 1,54,440 9/24/1945 Registered 1 1,54,746 7/1952 Registered 1 1,54,746 7/1952 Registered	Confed States	PALCO BLOCK & Denses	61	75.00.27	7707007	Persiana	STRUCTURAL AND
PALCO BLOCK 19 2,376,981 775,5000 Insistent STEBLIFIAD 19 2,402,140 4/15/1977 Registered THE PACTPIC LUMBER COMPANY 19 2,021,422 17/1977 Registered PALCO PRINGE & Dasign 19 1,510,461 4/24/1987 Registered PALCO 10 1,504,461 4/24/1987 Registered PALCO 19 1,504,764 4/24/1987 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 7/24/1982 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 7/24/1982 Registered			:				DECORATIVE CONCRETE
PALCO BLOCK 19 2,170,981 775,5000 Registered STBELHELD 19 2,053,140 4151/97 Registered THB PACEPC LIABBR COMPANY 19 2,023,422 1771/97 Registered PALCO PRING A Dusign 19 1,510,991 841/995 Registered SCOTIA BN 42 1,54,440 974/1982 Registered PALCO 19 1,304,446 974/1982 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 974/1982 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 974/1982 Registered							DECEMBER NAMED V DIRECT
PALCO BLOCK 19 2,370,911 775,5000 basineed STEBLIFIAD 19 2,071,140 4/15/1977 Registered THB PACTPIC LUAGER COAPANY 19 2,021,422 17/1977 Registered PALCO PRIME A Dasign 19 1,510,491 8/14/1987 Registered PALCO 19 1,304,406 9/24/1983 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 9/4/1982 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 9/4/1982 Registered							
PALCO BLOCK 19 2,370,981 77252000 Resistence. STBELHEAD 19 2,653,140 4/15/1977 Bassistence. THE PACIFIC LIAMBER COMPANY 19 2,623,440 4/15/1977 Bassistence. PALCO PRIME & Davign 19 1,510,091 1,711997 Resistence. SCOTIA DNN 42 1,552,440 974/1983 Resistence. PALCO 19 1,356,446 974/1983 Resistence. PALCO 19 1,356,446 974/1983 Resistence. PALCO 19 734,786 974/1982 Resistence.							BLOCKS, SULLDING
PALCO BLOCK 19 2,376,91 773,500 Registrated STBELHEAD 19 2,023,140 4/15/1977 Ragistrated THB PACIFIC LIABBIR COMPANY 19 2,023,442 1/7/1997 Ragistrated PALCO PRINGE & Davigo 19 1,910,091 8/1/1995 Ragistrated PALCO 19 1,352,466 9/24/1982 Ragistrated PALCO 19 1,358,466 9/14/1982 Ragistrated PALCO 19 1,358,466 9/14/1982 Ragistrated PALCO 19 7724/1982 Ragistrated							BLOCKS, BRICKS, PAVERS,
PALCO BLOCK 19 2,370,981 7735900 Registered STBELHEAD 19 2,021,140 4/15/1977 Razistered THE PACETIC LUAMBER COMPANY 19 2,021,422 LT/1977 Razistered PALCO PRIME & Davign 19 1,362,640 9/24/1953 Razistered PALCO 19 1,362,640 9/10/1923 Razistered PALCO 19 734,786 9/10/1923 Razistered PALCO 19 734,786 7/24/1962 Razistered	•						STEPPING STONES TRAILER
PALCO BADOCK 19 2,370,981 773,59400 Registered STBBL HEAD 19 2,023,140 4/15/1977 Registered THB PACIFIC LIAABBR COAFANY 19 2,023,442 1/7/1997 Registered PALCO PRIME & Design 19 1,591,6991 8/1/1993 Registered PALCO 19 1,592,446 9/1/1993 Registered PALCO 19 1,393,446 9/1/1993 Registered PALCO 19 1,394,496 9/1/1993 Registered PALCO 19 774/1962 Registered Registered	•						
PALCO BLOCK 19 2,370,981 772,2800 Ragistered STBBLEGAD 19 2,053,140 4/15/1977 Ragistered THB PACEPC LIABBR COLEPANY 19 2,023,422 1/7/1977 Ragistered PALCO PRIAGE A Davigo 19 1,910,991 8/1/1992 Registered PALCO 19 1,364,440 9/1/1992 Registered PALCO 19 1,364,440 9/1/1992 Registered PALCO 19 1,364,440 9/1/1992 Ragistered PALCO 19 734,736 7/2/1962 Ragistered							PALS, WALL, ENLIS AND
THE PACTFIC LIABER COMPANY 19 2,023,440 4/15/1997 Rapidemed THE PACTFIC LIABER COMPANY 19 2,023,422 1/7/1997 Registered PALCO PRINCE A Danign 19 1,910,091 8/19/1993 Registered PALCO PRINCE A Danign 19 1,302,640 9/19/1983 Registered PALCO PAUCO PRINCE A Danign 19 1,302,640 9/19/1983 Registered PALCO PAUCO PRINCE A Danign 19 1,302,640 9/19/1983 Registered	The stand Contract						MALI CAN
STBELLEGAD 19 2,053,140 4/15/1997 Ragistered THS PACEPIC LIAMBER COLIPANY 19 2,024,422 1/7/1997 Registered PALCO PRIME: A Danign 19 1,910,091 tut/1993 Registered SCOTTA Dev 42 1,363,640 9/24/1983 Registered PALCO 19 1,364,606 9/14/1983 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 7/24/1982 Registered		PALCO BLOCK	2	1370,981	77.57.2000	Registerto	STRUCTURAL AND
STRBLAGAD 19 2,053,140 4/15/1997 Registered THR PACETIC LIABBER COMPANY 19 2,024,422 1/7/1997 Registered PALCO PRIME A Davign 19 1,910,091 8/1/1995 Registered SCOTTA INN 42 1,362,640 9/1/1992 Registered PALCO 19 1,308,466 9/1/1992 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 9/1/1992 Registered							PROOF ATTVR CONCRETE
STBELLEAD THE PACIFIC LIAMBER COMPANY 19 2,031,140 4/15/1997 Registered THE PACIFIC LIAMBER COMPANY 19 2,034,422 1/7/1997 Registered PALCO PRINGE & Design 19 1,362,640 9/24/1983 Registered PALCO PALCO PALCO 10 734,786 7/24/1982 Registered PALCO PALCO PALCO PALCO PALCO 19 734,786 7/24/1982 Registered							SECONDARY SPORTS
STRBLAGAD 19 2,053,140 4/15/1997 Registered THR PACIFIC LUAGBIR COMPANY 19 2,053,140 4/15/1997 Registered PALCO PRINGE & Design 19 1,910,091 2/024,422 1/7/1997 Registered SCOTIA INN 42 1,352,640 9/24/1983 Registered PALCO 19 1,352,640 9/24/1983 Registered PALCO 19 1,352,640 9/24/1983 Registered PALCO 19 1,352,640 9/24/1983 Registered							PRODUCTS, INCRESS 1, FIGH
STERL JEAD 19 2,053,140 4/15/1997 Registered THR PACIFIC LUAGER COMPANY 19 2,423,422 17/1997 Registered PALCO PRINER & Design 19 1,910,091 2/424,422 17/1997 Registered SCOTIA BNV 42 1,362,640 9/24/1982 Registered PALCO 19 1,208,406 9/14/1982 Registered PALCO 19 734,766 7/24/1962 Registered							BLOCKS, BUILDING
STBELHEAD 19 2,053,140 4/15/1997 Razistand THE PACIFIC LIAMBER COMPANY 19 2,024,422 1/7/1997 Razistand PALCO PRIME & Datign 19 1,910,991 ENV1999 Registered SCOTIA INN 42 1,352,640 9/14/1982 Registered PALCO 19 734,756 7/24/1982 Razistered							BLOCKS, BRICKS, PAVERS,
STBEL HEAD 19 2,053,140 4/15/1997 Registered THE PACEPIC LIAMBER COMPANY 19 2,024,422 1/7/1997 Registered PALCO PRIME & Design 19 1,910,991 8/1/1993 Registered SCOTIA INN 42 1,362,640 9/24/1983 Registered PALCO 19 1,304,406 9/1/1992 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 9/1/1992 Registered							STEPPING STONES, PADS
STEEL HEAD 19 2,053,140 4/15/1997 Registered THE PACEPIC LUALBER COMPANY 19 2,023,422 1/7/1997 Registered PALCO PRINCE & Design 19 1,910,091 20/1993 Registered SCOTTA DAN 42 1,452,640 9/24/1943 Registered PALCO 19 1,308,406 9/14/1983 Registered PALCO 19 7/34,736 9/14/1983 Registered							PART STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE
THE PACE/IC LIABER COMPANY 19 2,023,422 1771997 Registered							The second second second
STBELLEGAD 19 2,023,140 4/15/1997 Registered THE PACEPIC LUAGBER COMPANY 19 2,023,422 1/7/1997 Registered PALCO PRINGE & Design 19 1,910,091 tra/1995 Registered SCOTA INN 42 1,352,440 9/24/1985 Registered PALCO 19 1,352,440 9/24/1985 Registered PALCO 19 1,354,440 9/24/1985 Registered PALCO 19 1,354,440 9/24/1982 Registered PALCO 19 7/34,786 9/14/1982 Registered							INVIETES, WALL, EMES AND
1,910,001 1,91	I Indeed Course						WALLCAPS
THE PACIFIC LIAGER COMPANY 19 2,023,422 1/7/1977 Registered PALCO PRIME & Davign 19 1,910,091 8/1995 Registered SCOTIA INN 42 1,362,640 9/24/1982 Registered PALCO 19 1,308,406 9/14/1982 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 7/24/1962 Registered		STREETEND	<u>\$</u>	2,053,140	4/15/1997	Registered	Lumber products, namely rails,
THR PACIFIC LIAMBER COMPANY 19 2,028,422 1771977 Registered PALCO PRIME & Design 19 1,910,091 2,021,995 Registered SCOTIA INN 42 1,362,440 9/24/1953 Registered PALCO 19 1,208,406 9/14/1973 Registered PALCO 19 734,736 7/24/1962 Registered							framing tumber, tran. decking.
THR PACIFIC LUABER COMPANY 19 2,028,422 17/1997 Registered PALCO PRIME & Davign 19 1,910,091 67/1993 Registered SCOTIA ININ 42 1,362,640 9/24/1982 Registered PALCO 19 1,208,406 9/14/1982 Registered PALCO 19 734,736 9/14/1982 Registered PALCO 19 734,736 9/14/1982 Registered							and the family and
THE PACIFIC LUARBIR COMPANY 19 2,024,422 LT/1997 Registered PALCO PRINCE & Dunign 19 1,910,091 8/4/1993 Registered SCOTTA BAN 42 1,362,640 9/24/1993 Registered PALCO 19 1,208,406 9/14/1992 Registered PALCO 19 734,736 9/14/1992 Registered PALCO 19 734,736 7/24/1962 Registered							
PALCO PRINCE & Design 19 2,024,522 LT/1997 Registered SCOTTA Pun 42 1,362,640 9/24/1943 Begistered PALCO 19 734,756 7/24/1962 Begistered	United States		;				pages and planter house
PALCO PRIME & Davigo 19 1.910,091 6/1/1993 Registered SCOTTA DNN 42 1.362,640 9/24/1983 Registered PALCO 19 1.208,406 9/1/1992 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 7/24/1962 Registered		THE LUCEUS CONFIDENCE CONFIDENCE	2	7,021,422	744LT	Registered	Lumber products, manely, rough
PALCO PRIME & Danign 19 1.910.091 20/1993 Registered SCOTTA DAN 42 1.362,640 9/24/1983 Registered PALCO 19 1.208,406 9/14/1982 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 7/24/1962 Registered							and surfaced flooring and calling
PALCO PRIME: A Danign 19 1,910,091 \$64,1995 Registered SCOTIA INN 42 1,362,640 9724/1945 Registered PALCO 19 1,108,406 9714/1992 Registered PALCO 19 7734,736 7724/1962 Rapplement							facile standar manifelia.
PALCO PRIME & Design 19 10,09 1 EAU 1995 Registered SCOTTA ININ 42 1,362,640 9/24/1985 Registered PALCO 19 1,208,406 9/14/1992 Registered PALCO 19 734,736 7/24/1962 Registered							
PALCO PRIME & Davign 19 1.910,091 6/1/1995 Registered SCOTTA DAN 42 1.362,640 9/24/1945 Registered PALCO 19 1.208,406 9/14/1982 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 7/24/1962 Registered							STATEMENT CONTACT CONTRACT STATEMENT
PALCO PRINCE & Danign 19 1,910,091 Evr/1995 Registered SCOTTA INN 42 1,362,640 9/24/1985 Registered PALCO 19 1,308,406 9/14/1992 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 7/24/1992 Registered							EDGAN; SAW IEIGHEG!, DEVELOG
PALCO PRINCE & Dasign 19 1.910,091 24/1995 Registered SCOTIA INN 42 1.562,640 9/24/1982 Registered PALCO 19 1.208,406 9/14/1982 Registered PALCO 19 734,736 7/24/1962 Registered							and drop siding; bove sills;
PALCO PRINCE & Davign 19 1,910,091 bra/1995 Registered SCOTIA INN 42 1,362,640 9/24/1985 Registered PALCO 19 1,208,406 9/14/1982 Registered PALCO 19 734,736 7/24/1962 Registered							pessiling; pettern; rails and stude
SCOTIA INN 42 1,362,640 9/24/1945 Bazintered PALCO 19 1,208,406 9/14/1992 Registered	United States		2	1 910 001	E/E/1004	Residence	I member rendereds namedy
SCOTIA PAN 42 1,362,640 9/24/1983 Registered PALCO 19 1,208,406 9/14/1982 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 7/24/1962 Registered			2	Ten'n Le'.			interest parameters, temperary,
SCOTIA PAN 42 1,362,640 9724/1945 Registered PALCO 19 174/1942 Registered 774/1962 PALCO 19 774/1962 Baptisment							A COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY WOLLD TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
PALCO 19 724/1963 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 7724/1962 Baptisered 19 734,786 7724/1962 Baptisered	I bashed States	10000	;			:	
PALCO 19 1,208,406 971-4/1992 Registered PALCO 19 734,786 7724/1962 Registered			7	1,362,640	5761762	National Property	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT
PALCO 19 1,208,406 91(4)1902 Registered PALCO 19 734,736 7724/1962 Registered							SERVICES
PALCO 134,786 724/1962 Engineered		PALCO	2	1,208,406	¥141982	Registered	LUMBER
PALCO 194,786 774/1962 Bargianned							PRODUCTS-NAMBLY,
PALCO 19 734,786 7724/1962 Baptisment							PATTERNS, SIDONOS,
PALCO 19 734,786 7724/1962 Bargianned	· - .						MOULDINGS, ((BOX SHOOK,
PALCO 1724/1962 Barginared							BORTS N BOADS
PALCO 1724/1962 Baptemed	-						TOTAL STORY
PALCO 134,736 724/1962 Bappened							DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE
PALCO 194,786 724/1962 Enginmed							FINESCANIS, FAMELING,
PALCO 134,786 1724/1962 Bastlement							((PICKETS,)) TRIM, PASCIA,
PALCO 19 734,786 1724/1962 Baptemed							((ROUGHTIMBER, CUT
PALCO 124,736 724/1962 Baptismed	:						STOCK, I) AND PLOOPING
	Charles States	PALCO	•	734,786	174/1962	Regiment	Douglas Fir Lamber Products,
Disempted Lumbber, John, and Beams at							Consisting of Lumber is Boards.
Voirts, and Beams at							Discussion Lumber: Plusies and
							Table and Brane and Timber

-6-